CONSTRUCTION W
BY FOOD, CIVIL SUPPLIES &
CONSUMER AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT
DURING THE YEAR : 2014 - 2020




Amount

Particulars of Works : Funding Source
(inCrore)

Construction of 10 (ten) | 19.22 GIA, Central Sector Scheme for
Intermediate Storage Godowns ' 2017

Construction of 27

Ty m 32.68 | NABARD (WIF) Scheme -2014

NABARD Rural Infrastructure
10.23 Development Fund(RIDF)-XXII
during 2016-18

Construction of 82 Approach
Roads to Godowns



1. CONSTRUCTION OF 10 (TEN) INTERMEDIATE STORAGE GODOWNS

FCS & CA Department has constructed 10 (ten) intermediate Storage Godowns comprising
Construction of Staff Quarters, Toilet and Approach Roads at various places of Mizoram under GIA, Central Sector
Scheme for 2017 for a total capacity of 4450 MT at a total cost of Rs. 19.22 Crore.

Babie Construction & Consultancy Services, H.No. 92, Upper Khatla Aizawl, being the lowest
bidder was awarded the construction works through Restrict Tender process for a term of period of 7(seven)
months wef. 30t August, 2019.

Updated Financial achievement : Rs. 14.41 crore out of the project cost had been released to the executing agency
against 15t R.A. Bill, 2" R.A. Bill and 3" R.A. Bill.

Updated Physical achievement : As per report of the executing agency, 85% of the Construction work is completed.



List of 10 Intermediate Storage Godowns is below:-

Location Capacity (in MT) Approved Amount (in Crore)

1 Mamit 750 Rs. 2.43
2 Darlawn 500 Rs. 1.63
3 Khuangleng 350 Rs. 1.93
4 Darlung 150 Rs. 1.14
5 Reiek 150 Rs. 1.14
6 Khawlailung 250 Rs. 1.35
7 Lawngtlai (PDC) 1000 Rs. 3.20
8 N. Hlimen 150 Rs. 1.55
9 Chawngte 1000 Rs. 3.20
10 Maubawk 150 Rs. 1.65

TOTAL ::: 4,450 Rs. 19.22




SOME PHOTOGRAPHS OF GODOWNS AND STAFF QUARTERS

Khawlailung Godown

Khawlailung Staff Qtrs.

Kolasib Staff Qtrs.




3. ACHIEVEMENT UNDER NABARD SCHEME.

1. CONSTRUCTION OF 27 GODOWNS/WAREHOUSES :-

FCS&CA Department has constructed 27 (twenty seven) New Warehouse and related Infrastructure in 8
(eight) Districts of Mizoram with an estimated Project cost of Rs. 32,68,20,000/- under NABARD (WIF)
Scheme wef 2014. The projectis now completed in all Districts and warehouses have been occupied.



List of 27 Warehouses and its infrastructures :-

Amount (in Rs.)

1 | Kanghmun l 350 l 12,150,000.00

2 | suangpuilawn l 350 l 12,150,000.00 {
3| Phuten l 350 l 12,150,000.00 l
4 | Kawrtethawveng { 350 { 12,150,000.00 {
5 | siahawk l 350 l 12,555,620.00 l
6 | Hnanlan { 351 { 12,555,620.00 {
7| Lungpho l 352 l 12,555,620.00 l
8 | chhingehhip l 353 l 12,382,040.00 l
o | Muaithuam ‘N { 350 { 12,671,340.00 {
10 | Putiungasin l 350 l 12,671,340.00 l
11 | Bunghmun { 350 { 12,671,340.00 {
12 | Thenhium l 350 l 12,671,340.00 l
13 | Buarpui { 350 { 12,671,340.00 {
14 | zawnging l 350 l 12,902,780.00

15 | Lawngtiai l 350 l 12,787,060.00

16 | vathuampu l 350 l 12,787,060.00 '



comrion | oo
11,100,600.00

l Khawlian l
18 | Bukpu { 250 = 11,100,600.00 |
19 | silsuri { 250 { 11,100,600.00 |
20 | Kelkang { 250 { 11,470,620.00 |
21 | vaphai { 250 { 11,470,620.00 |
22 l Tarpho l 250 l 11,576,340.00 l‘
23 l Bualpui’NG’ l 250 l 11,682,060.00 l‘
24 l Tuithumhnar l 250 l 11,682,060.00 "
o5 || Damdep 250 11,682,060.00
26 l Diltlang l 250 l 11,682,060.00 %
57 l Laki l 250 l 11,787,780.00 "
Grant Tota,l Rs.326,820,300.00 l
say | Rs.326,820,000.00



Photographs of Warehouses

Kanghmun Godown
Capacity - 350 MT
Amount: Rs. 1,21,50,600.00
Under DCSO Aizawl West

Suangpuilawn Godown, Capacity - 350 MT
' Amount: Rs. 1,21,50,600.00, Under DCSO Aizawl East

—

Khawlian Godown
Capacity - 250 MT
Amount : Rs. 1,11,00,600.00
Under DCSO Aizawl East

Bukpui Godown
Capacity - 250 MT
Amount: Rs. 1,11,00,600.00
Under DCSO Kolasib




Vaphai Godown
Capacity - 250 MT - —
Amount: Rs. 1,14,70,620.00 Silsuri Godown

Under DCSO Champhai Capacity - 250 MT
Amount : Rs. 1,11,00,600.00

Under DCSO Mamit

int ;
\ml(;:\dcr pCsoO Lawngtial

Damdep Godown \

Capacity - 250 MT

Amount: Rs. 1,16,82,060.00
Under DCSO Lawngtlai




Diltlang Godown
Capacity - 250 MT

Bualpui NG Godown
Capacity - 250 MT
Amount: Rs. 1,16,82,060.00
Under DCSO Saiha

Damdep Godown
Capacity - 250 MT
Amount: Rs. 1,16,82,060.00
Under DCSO Lawngtlai

Kawnpui Godown Laki Godown
Capacity - 250 MT Capacity - 250 MT
Amount: Rs. 1,11,00,600.00 Amount : Rs. 1,17,87,780.00
Under DCSO Kolasib Under DCSO Saiha



Puthmgaslh Godown, Capaclty 350 MT
Amount: Rs. 1,26,71,340.00, Under DCSO Lunglei

R N ——

Bunghmun Godown, Capacity - 350M7T
Amount : Rs. 1,26,71,340.00, Under DCSO Serchhip

Ammm:‘h;nhlum Godown. Capacity - 350 MT
s. 1,26,71,340. 00, Under DcCSO Serchhi
- p
—

-350 MT
Vathuampul Godown, Capacuy
Amount: Rs. 1,27

lal
7,060.00, under D 0 Lawngt




s s ra e
~ Pullununslh Godown, Capacity - 350 M'l‘

Vathuampui Godown, Capacity - 350 MT Amount : Rs. 1,26,71,340,00, Under DCSO Lunglei

Amount: Rs. 1,27,87,060.00, Under DCSO Lawngtlai \

Bunghmun Godown, Capacity - 350MT
Amount : Rs. 1,26,71,340.00, Under DCSO Serchhip

Suangpuilawn Godown, Capacity - 350 MT




Thenhlum Godown, Capacity - 350 MT
Amount: Rs. 1,26,71,340.00, Under DCSO Serchhip

Sialhawk Godown, Capacity - 350 MT
Amount: Rs. 1,25,55,620.00, Under DCSO Champhai

SR i '

Kawrte

thal;;;—. o
Amount : “11& Godown, Capacity - 350 MmMT

Rs. 1,21,50,600.00, Under Dcso Mamit

Phullen Godown, Capacity - 350 MT
Amount: Rs. 1,21,50,600.00, Under DCSO Aizawl East




Phullen Godown, Capacity - 350 MT ‘
Amount: Rs. 1,21,50,600.00, Under DCSO Aizawl East ' =
Sialhawk Godown, Capacity - 350 MT

Amount : Rs. 1,25,55,620.00, Under DCSO Champhai

Kanghmun Godown Kaw : .
Tt
Capacity - 350 MT Amou..:'::‘“”“
Amount : Rs. 1,21,50,600.00 ‘K8 1,21
Under DCSO Aizawl West




. ¥

Lungpho Godow:'}
Capacity - 352 M ks
Amount : Rs. 1,25,556 : .
Under pCso Kolasl

Zawngling Godown, Capacity - 350 MT
Amount: Rs. 1,29,02,780.00, Under DCSO Saiha

e

’... W

Lungpho Godown
Capacity - 352 MT
Amount : Rs. 1,25,55,620.00
Under DCSO Kolasib

Buarpul Godown, (Snpacliy - 350 MT
Amount : Rs. 1,26,71,340.00, Under DCSO Serchhip




Buarpui Godown, Capaclfy - 350 MT
Amount : Rs. 1,26,71,340.00, Under DCSO Serchhip

West Phaileng Godown, Capacity - 350 MT
Amount: Rs. 1,21,50,600.00, Under DCSO Mamit

West Phaileng Godown,

Amount : Rs. 1,21,50,600.0 Capacity - 350 MT

0, Under DCSO Mamit

Zawngling Godown, Capacity - 350 MT
Amount : Rs. 1,29,02,780.00, Under DCSO Saiha

. —




Vaphai Godown
Capacity - 250 MT
Amount: Rs. 1,14,70,620.00
Under DCSO Champhai

Kawnpui Godown .
Capacity - 250 MT Laki Godown

Amount : Rs, 1,1 1,00,600.00 Amo Capacity - 250 mT

\ Under pcs 3 unt:Rs. 1,17,87,780. i
Y _ O Kolasib Under Dcso Saiha 003

Khawlian Godown
Capacity - 250 MT
Amount:Rs. 1,11,00,600.00
Under DCSO Aizawl East

Bualpui NG Godown
Capacity - 250 MT
Amount: Rs. 1,16,82,060.00
Under DCSO Saiha




4. CONSTRUCTION OF 82 APPROACH ROADS :-

FCS&CA Department has constructed approach road to 82 Govt.Supply Godown under NABARD Rural
Infrastructure Development Fund(RIDF)-XXII during 2016-18 with an estimated project cost of
Rs.1023.00 lakh. The projectis now completedin all the Districts.

Listis as below :-

Amount with cost
(DL, Index (in Rs.)

DCSO Aizawl East

1 Phullen 200 19,26,253.26
2 Darlawn 100 4,95,322.27
3 Khawruhlian 100 4,95,322.27
4 New Vervek 100 8,11,778.16
5 Khawlian 200 28,893.80

6 Zohmun 100 3,30,214.84
7 Suangpuilawn 150 33,021.48

8 Saitual 100 9,63,126.63
9 Phuaibuang 100 1,10,071.61



Amount with cost
DCSOs and Supply Centres | ¢ Of Approach Road
(in Mt.) Index (in Rs.)

DCSO Aizawl West
GMG Zuangtui

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

i
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Sialsuk
Hmuifang
Darlung
Khawrihnim
Kanghmun
Aibawk
Reiek
DCSO Champhai
Vaphai
Hnahlan
Hliappui
Khawzawl
Champhai
Farkawn

Rabung

200
200
200
250
200
250
100
200

200
600
200
1000
1000
500
200

49,53,222.66
8,25,537.11
11,42,058.00
14,27,572.50
2,74,491.09
16,27,684.00
11,78,203.21
4,95,322.27

9,96,836.06
29,90,508.18
9,90,000.61

14,01,266.69
56,31,090.00
63,61,238.12
5,32,595.27



Length of Approach Amount with cost
DCSOs and Supply Centres
- Road ('" Mt.) Index (in Rs.)

25 Dungtlang 14,95,254.09
26 Bungzung 700 39,75,951.83

v DCSO Kolasib
27 Lungdai 1000 48,15,633.14
28 Vairengte 400 22,88,978.00
29 Bairabi 400 8,28,288.90
30 Kolasib 100 5,73,999.00
31 Saiphai 100 1,59,879.02
32 Bukpui 100 5,73,999.00

v DCSO Lawngtlai
33 Lawngtlai PDC 300 6,59,593.14
34 Bungtlang 150 15,18,341.61
35 Diltlang 200 3,65,795.49
36 Vaseikai 100 10,38,452.76
37 Tuithumhar 100 1,47,334.30
38 Vathuampui 100 34,837.67

39 Damdep 100 1,35,083.05



L hof A hR Amount with cost
DCSOs and Supply Centres Al AC s UGE
(in Mt.) Index (in Rs.)

DCSO Lunglei
40 Luangmual PDC 150 9,96,402.65
41 Chawngte Godown-I(Lti) 100 11,26,417.87
42 Putlungasih 150 34,507.45
43 Borapansury (Lti) 150 11,20,611.59
44 Chawngte Godown-II(Lti) 100 6,01,094.90
45 Sangau Supply Centre(Sha) 100 2,83,453.12

ViI DCSO Mamit

46 Kanhmun 100 6,93,451.17
47 Zawlnuam 100 5,30,545.18
48 Phuldungsei 100 12,47,248.98
49 W. Phaileng 100 22,014.23
50 Kawrthah 200 11,34,578.00

51 Rawpuichhip 300 23,40,397.71



SI. DCSOs and Supply Length of Approach Amount with cost
No. Centres Road (in Mt.) Index (in Rs.)

Vil DCSO Saiha

52 Saiha 250 14,06,715.24
53 Niawhtlang 200 16,93,919.60
54 Lungpher 100 6,31,263.46
55 Bualpui 'Ng' 100 10,257.30

56 Vawmbuk 100 7,31,198.16
57 Chhuarlung 100 3,97,983.19
58 Siata 100 4,33,444.13
59 Chakhang 100 19,82,589.29
60 Phalhrang 200 7,69,297.39
61 Tuipang 100 4,93,815.66
62 Zawngling 100 4,48,390.48
63 Chapui 100 3,66,332.09
64 Tuisih 100 84,402.91

65 Laki 300 21,78,210.62



L hof A hR Amount with cost
(m Mt) Index (in Rs.)

67
68
69
70
71

72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

Vahai
Kawlchaw
Serkawr

Phura
Tongkolong
Lungpuk
DCSO Serchhip
Bunghmun (LlIi)
Chhipphir (LIi)
Thingsai (Lli)
Thenhlum (LlIi)
Khawlailung
Serchhip
Thenzawl
Buarpui (LIi)
Cherhlun (LlIi)
N. Vanlaiphai
Chhingchhip

200
100
100
100
100

250
100
200
100
100
100
1000
100
100
100
100

15,82,554.64
10,55,036.43
7,42,628.42
13,93,527.28
7,16,985.17
15,92,811.94

12,07,760.79
4,01,580.46
9,86,337.98
3,35,556.21
3,01,196.18
5,33,090.59
78,97,638.35
1,43,924.83
4,63,550.09
7,26,300.67
5,72,679.00



Photographs of some constructed Approach Roads

* Implemernc. .,
* Project Name

US&CA Department, Gowt. of Mizoram
Construction/Improvement of approach roads

to 82 Govt. Supply Godowns
* Location Siaha

*RIDF Tranche RIDF-XXII
+ Project Code P201203000000000057
+ Project Cost Rs. 1023.00 Lakhs
+ NABARD Loan Rs. 920.70 Lakhs
« Date of Commencement 21st February.2018
+ Date of Completion 31st March.2019
4 +The Contractor Lushai Engineers, Aizawl, Mizoram

' 'mp.'e"'emed ’
* Project Name

+ Location
+ RIDF Tranche
+ Project ot

'P”edlmgmmom
Ve oo ,
P




+ Implemented by
* Project Name

+ Location
* RIDF Tranche
* Project Code
* Project Cost
* NABARD Loan
+ Date of Commencement
* Date of Completion

FCS&CA Department, Govt. of Mizoram
Construction/Improvement of approach r

to 82 Govt. Supply Godowns
Phullen
RIDF-XXII

: P201203000000000051
. Rs. 1023.00 Lakhs

' Rs. 920.70 Lakhs

: 21st February.2018

: 31st March.2019

* The Contractor : Lushai Engineers, Aizawl, Mizoram

. Imp\emw&d
* Project Nag

¢ y

; CCS&CA Departmen; Got, offen
¥ onsrmcuon/lmpmvemewmc"'
1082 Govt Suppy s

Rawpichhip

* Location

* RIDF Tranche
* Project Code
» Project Cost R0
» NABARD Loan Rs. (3

« Date of Commencement %1:‘1 ;m%m

« Date of Comtpletion e A
« The Contractor




+ Implemented by
* Project Name

+ Location
« RIDF Tranche
+ Project Code
+ Project Cost
« NABARD Loan
«Date of Commencermert
+pate of Completion
+ The Contract®f










