

CONSTRUCTION WORKS UNDERTAKEN BY FOOD, CIVIL SUPPLIES & CONSUMER AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT DURING THE YEAR : 2014 - 2020



SI. No.	Particulars of Works	Amount (in Crore)	Funding Source
1	Construction of 10 (ten) Intermediate Storage Godowns	19.22	GIA, Central Sector Scheme for 2017
2	Construction of 27 Godowns/Warehouses	32.68	NABARD (WIF) Scheme -2014
3	Construction of 82 Approach Roads to Godowns	10.23	NABARD Rural Infrastructure Development Fund(RIDF)-XXII during 2016-18

FCS & CA Department has constructed 10 (ten) intermediate Storage Godowns comprising Construction of Staff Quarters, Toilet and Approach Roads at various places of Mizoram under GIA, Central Sector Scheme for 2017 for a total capacity of 4450 MT at a total cost of Rs. 19.22 Crore.

Babie Construction & Consultancy Services, H.No. 92, Upper Khatla Aizawl, being the lowest bidder was awarded the construction works through Restrict Tender process for a term of period of 7(seven) months wef. 30th August, 2019.

<u>Updated Financial achievement</u> : Rs. 14.41 crore out of the project cost had been released to the executing agency against 1st R.A. Bill, 2nd R.A. Bill and 3rd R.A. Bill.

Updated Physical achievement : As per report of the executing agency, 85% of the Construction work is completed.

List of 10 Intermediate Storage Godowns is below:-

SI. No	Location	Capacity (in MT)	Approved Amount (in Crore)
1	Mamit	750	Rs. 2.43
2	Darlawn	500	Rs. 1.63
3	Khuangleng	350	Rs. 1.93
4	Darlung	150	Rs. 1.14
5	Reiek	150	Rs. 1.14
6	Khawlailung	250	Rs. 1.35
7	Lawngtlai (PDC)	1000	Rs. 3.20
8	N. Hlimen	150	Rs. 1.55
9	Chawngte	1000	Rs. 3.20
10	Maubawk	150	Rs. 1.65
	TOTAL :::	4,450	Rs. 19.22

SOME PHOTOGRAPHS OF GODOWNS AND STAFF QUARTERS



3. ACHIEVEMENT UNDER NABARD SCHEME.

1. CONSTRUCTION OF 27 GODOWNS/WAREHOUSES :-

FCS&CA Department has constructed 27 (twenty seven) New Warehouse and related Infrastructure in 8 (eight) Districts of Mizoram with an estimated Project cost of Rs. 32,68,20,000/- under NABARD (WIF) Scheme wef 2014. The project is now completed in all Districts and warehouses have been occupied.

List of 27 Warehouses and its infrastructures :-

SI. No.	Location	Capacity (in MT)	Amount (in Rs.)
1	Kanghmun	350	12,150,000.00
2	Suangpuilawn	350	12,150,000.00
3	Phullen	350	12,150,000.00
4	Kawrtethawveng	350	12,150,000.00
5	Sialhawk	350	12,555,620.00
6	Hnahlan	351	12,555,620.00
7	Lungpho	352	12,555,620.00
8	Chhingchhip	353	12,382,040.00
9	Mualthuam 'N'	350	12,671,340.00
10	Putlungasih	350	12,671,340.00
11	Bunghmun	350	12,671,340.00
12	Thenhlum	350	12,671,340.00
13	Buarpui	350	12,671,340.00
14	Zawngling	350	12,902,780.00
15	Lawngtlai	350	12,787,060.00
16	Vathuampui	350	12,787,060.00

SI. No.	Location	Capacity (in MT)	Amount (in Rs.)
17	Khawlian	250	11,100,600.00
18	Bukpui	250	11,100,600.00
19	Silsuri	250	11,100,600.00
20	Kelkang	250	11,470,620.00
21	Vaphai	250	11,470,620.00
22	Tarpho	250	11,576,340.00
23	Bualpui'NG'	250	11,682,060.00
24	Tuithumhnar	250	11,682,060.00
25	Damdep	250	11,682,060.00
26	Diltlang	250	11,682,060.00
27	Laki	250	11,787,780.00
		Grant Total SAY	Rs.326,820,300.00 Rs.326,820,000.00

Photographs of Warehouses





Kanghmun Godown Capacity - 350 MT Amount : Rs. 1,21,50,600.00 Under DCSO Aizawl West



Suangpuilawn Godown, Capacity - 350 MT Amount : Rs. 1,21,50,600.00, Under DCSO Aizawl East





Bukpui Godown Capacity - 250 MT Amount : Rs. 1,11,00,600.00 Under DCSO Kolasib







Khawlian Godown Capacity - 250 MT Amount : Rs. 1,11,00,600.00 Under DCSO Aizawl East







Vaphai Godown Capacity - 250 MT Amount : Rs. 1,14,70,620.00 Under DCSO Champhai





Silsuri Godown Capacity - 250 MT Amount : Rs. 1,11,00,600.00 Under DCSO Mamit





Damdep Godown Capacity - 250 MT Amount : Rs. 1,16,82,060.00 Under DCSO Lawngtlai Diltlang Godown Capacity - 250 MT Amount : Rs. 1,16,82,060.00 Under DCSO Lawngtlai





Diltlang Godown Capacity - 250 MT Amount : Rs. 1,16,82,060.00 Under DCSO Lawngtlai













Bualpui NG Godown Capacity - 250 MT Amount : Rs. 1,16,82,060.00 Under DCSO Saiha





Kawnpui GodownLaki GodownCapacity - 250 MTCapacity - 250 MTAmount : Rs. 1,11,00,600.00 Amount : Rs. 1,17,87,780.00Under DCS0 KolasibUnder DCS0 KolasibUnder DCS0 Saiha





Damdep Godown Capacity - 250 MT Amount : Rs. 1,16,82,060.00 Under DCSO Lawngtlai

imount : Rs. 1,16,82,060.00 Under DCSO Lawngthai



Putlungasih Godown, Capacity - 350 MT Amount : Rs. 1,26,71,340.00, Under DCSO Lunglei



Thenhlum Godown, Capacity - 350 MT Amount : Rs. 1,26,71,340.00, Under DCSO Serchhip



Bunghmun Godown, Capacity - 350MT Amount : Rs. 1,26,71,340.00, Under DCSO Serchhip





Vathuampui Godown, Capacity - 350 MT Amount : Rs. 1,27,87,060.00, Under DCSO Lawngtlai



Vathuampui Godown, Capacity - 350 MT Amount : Rs. 1,27,87,060.00, Under DCSO Lawngtlai



Putlungasih Godown, Capacity - 350 MT Amount : Rs. 1,26,71,340.00, Under DCSO Lunglei



Bunghmun Godown, Capacity - 350MT Amount : Rs. 1,26,71,340.00, Under DCSO Serchhip



Suangpuilawn Godown, Capacity - 350 MT Amount : Rs. 1,21,50,600.00, Under DCSO Aizawl East

Suangpullawn Godown, Capacity - 350 MT Amount : Rs. 1,21,50,600.00, Under DCSO Aizawl East,



Thenhlum Godown, Capacity - 350 MT Amount : Rs. 1,26,71,340.00, Under DCSO Serchhip



Kawrtethawveng Godown, Capacity - 350 MT Amount : Rs. 1,21,50,600.00, Under DCSO Mamit



Sialhawk Godown, Capacity - 350 MT Amount : Rs. 1,25,55,620.00, Under DCSO Champhai



Phullen Godown, Capacity - 350 MT Amount : Rs. 1,21,50,600.00, Under DCSO Aizawl East



Phullen Godown, Capacity - 350 MT Amount : Rs. 1,21,50,600.00, Under DCSO Aizawl East





Kanghmun Godown Capacity - 350 MT Amount : Rs. 1,21,50,600.00 Under DCSO Aizawl West



Sialhawk Godown, Capacity - 350 MT Amount : Rs. 1,25,55,620.00, Under DCSO Champhai

Amount : Rs. 1,25,55,620.00, Under DCSO Champhai





Kawrtethawveng Godown, Capacity - 350 MT Amount : Rs. 1,21,50,600.00, Under DCSO Mamit

Under DCSO ALERNI West



Zawngling Godown, Capacity - 350 MT Amount : Rs. 1,29,02,780.00, Under DCSO Saiha





Lungpho Godown Capacity - 352 MT Amount : Rs. 1,25,55,620.00 Under DCSO Kolasib



Buarpui Godown, Capacity - 350 MT Amount : Rs. 1,26,71,340.00, Under DCSO Serchhip



West Phaileng Godown, Capacity - 350 MT Amount : Rs. 1,21,50,600.00, Under DCSO Mamit



Buarpui Godown, Capacity - 350 MT Amount : Rs. 1,26,71,340.00, Under DCSO Serchhip



West Phaileng Godown, Capacity - 350 MT Amount : Rs. 1,21,50,600.00, Under DCSO Mamit



Zawngling Godown, Capacity - 350 MT Amount : Rs. 1,29,02,780.00, Under DCSO Saiha







Vaphai Godown Capacity - 250 MT Amount : Rs. 1,14,70,620.00 Under DCSO Champhai







Khawlian Godown Capacity - 250 MT Amount : Rs. 1,11,00,600.00 Under DCSO Aizawl East



Kawnpui Godown
Capacity - 250 MTLaki Godown
Capacity - 250 MTAmount : Rs. 1,11,00,600.00 Amount : Rs. 1,17,87,780.00
Under DCSO KolasibUnder DCSO Saiha







Bualpui NG Godown Capacity - 250 MT Amount : Rs. 1,16,82,060.00 Under DCSO Saiha

4. CONSTRUCTION OF 82 APPROACH ROADS :-

FCS&CA Department has constructed approach road to 82 Govt.Supply Godown under NABARD Rural Infrastructure Development Fund(RIDF)-XXII during 2016-18 with an estimated project cost of Rs.1023.00 lakh. The project is now completed in all the Districts. List is as below :-

SI. No.	DCSOs and Supply Centres	Length of Approach Road (in Mt.)	Amount with cost Index (in Rs.)
I	DCSO Aizawl East		
1	Phullen	200	19,26,253.26
2	Darlawn	100	4,95,322.27
3	Khawruhlian	100	4,95,322.27
4	New Vervek	100	8,11,778.16
5	Khawlian	200	28,893.80
6	Zohmun	100	3,30,214.84
7	Suangpuilawn	150	33,021.48
8	Saitual	100	9,63,126.63
9	Phuaibuang	100	1,10,071.61

SI. No.	DCSOs and Supply Centres	Length of Approach Road (in Mt.)	Amount with cost Index (in Rs.)
П	DCSO Aizawl West		
10	GMG Zuangtui	200	49,53,222.66
11	Sialsuk	200	8,25,537.11
12	Hmuifang	200	11,42,058.00
13	Darlung	250	14,27,572.50
14	Khawrihnim	200	2,74,491.09
15	Kanghmun	250	16,27,684.00
16	Aibawk	100	11,78,203.21
17	Reiek	200	4,95,322.27
ш	DCSO Champhai		
18	Vaphai	200	9,96,836.06
19	Hnahlan	600	29,90,508.18
20	Hliappui	200	9,90,000.61
21	Khawzawl	1000	14,01,266.69
22	Champhai	1000	56,31,090.00
23	Farkawn	500	63,61,238.12
24	Rabung	200	5,32,595.27

SI.	DCSOs and Supply Centres	Length of Approach	Amount with cost
No.		Road (in Mt.)	Index (in Rs.)
25	Dungtlang	200	14,95,254.09
26	Bungzung	700	39,75,951.83
IV	DCSO Kolasib		
27	Lungdai	1000	48,15,633.14
28	Vairengte	400	22,88,978.00
29	Bairabi	400	8,28,288.90
30	Kolasib	100	5,73,999.00
31	Saiphai	100	1,59,879.02
32	Bukpui	100	5,73,999.00
V	DCSO Lawngtlai		
33	Lawngtlai PDC	300	6,59,593.14
34	Bungtlang	150	15,18,341.61
35	Diltlang	200	3,65,795.49
36	Vaseikai	100	10,38,452.76
37	Tuithumhar	100	1,47,334.30
38	Vathuampui	100	34,837.67
39	Damdep	100	1,35,083.05

SI. No.	DCSOs and Supply Centres	Length of Approach Road (in Mt.)	Amount with cost Index (in Rs.)
VI	DCSO Lunglei		
40	Luangmual PDC	150	9,96,402.65
41	Chawngte Godown-I(Lti)	100	11,26,417.87
42	Putlungasih	150	34,507.45
43	Borapansury (Lti)	150	11,20,611.59
44	Chawngte Godown-II(Lti)	100	6,01,094.90
45	Sangau Supply Centre(Sha)	100	2,83,453.12
VII	DCSO Mamit		
46	Kanhmun	100	6,93,451.17
47	Zawlnuam	100	5,30,545.18
48	Phuldungsei	100	12,47,248.98
49	W. Phaileng	100	22,014.23
50	Kawrthah	200	11,34,578.00
51	Rawpuichhip	300	23,40,397.71

SI. No.	DCSOs and Supply Centres	Length of Approach Road (in Mt.)	Amount with cost Index (in Rs.)
VIII	DCSO Saiha		
52	Saiha	250	14,06,715.24
53	Niawhtlang	200	16,93,919.60
54	Lungpher	100	6,31,263.46
55	Bualpui 'Ng'	100	10,257.30
56	Vawmbuk	100	7,31,198.16
57	Chhuarlung	100	3,97,983.19
58	Siata	100	4,33,444.13
59	Chakhang	100	19,82,589.29
60	Phalhrang	200	7,69,297.39
61	Tuipang	100	4,93,815.66
62	Zawngling	100	4,48,390.48
63	Chapui	100	3,66,332.09
64	Tuisih	100	84,402.91
65	Laki	300	21,78,210.62

SI. No.	DCSOs and Supply Centres	Length of Approach Road (in Mt.)	Amount with cost Index (in Rs.)
	Vahai	100	15,82,554.64
67	Kawlchaw	200	10,55,036.43
68	Serkawr	100	7,42,628.42
69	Phura	100	13,93,527.28
70	Tongkolong	100	7,16,985.17
71	Lungpuk	100	15,92,811.94
IX	DCSO Serchhip		
72	Bunghmun (Lli)	250	12,07,760.79
73	Chhipphir (Lli)	100	4,01,580.46
74	Thingsai (Lli)	200	9,86,337.98
75	Thenhlum (Lli)	100	3,35,556.21
76	Khawlailung	100	3,01,196.18
77	Serchhip	100	5,33,090.59
78	Thenzawl	1000	78,97,638.35
79	Buarpui (Lli)	100	1,43,924.83
80	Cherhlun (Lli)	100	4,63,550.09
81	N. Vanlaiphai	100	7,26,300.67
82	Chhingchhip	100	5,72,679.00

Photographs of some constructed Approach Roads







mplemented by	: FCS&CA Department, Govt. of Mizoram.
Project Name	: Construction/Improvement of approach road to 82 Govt. Supply Godowns
ocation	: Phullen
IDF Tranche	: RIDF-XXII
roject Code	: P20120300000000051
roject Cost	: Rs. 1023.00 Lakhs
ABARD Loan	: Rs. 920.70 Lakhs
ate of Commencement	: 21st February.2018
ate of Completion	: 31st March 2019
e Contractor	: Lushai Engineers, Aizawl, Mizoram.







Construction/ilmprovement of approach roads to 88 Govt. Supply Godowns Phaltrans RIDF-XXII P20120300000000057 Rs. 1023 00 Lakhts Rs. 920 70 Lakhts 21st February 2018 31st March 2019 Lushat Ergneers, Azawi, Mizaram





